

Northridge Home Textile Cleaning Procedure

Upholstered items are often among the most enjoyed and loved pieces of furniture in the home, resulting in frequent use. This level of use often results in blemishes and stains, especially when children and pets are present. Below are steps that may help remove stains from upholstered furniture. Always test the recommended cleaning steps below on a small, hidden area (like the back of the piece) before applying to a larger, or more visible spot. Prompt action upon discovering a stain will increase removal success. Of course, we always recommend consulting a professional for best results.

If you have questions regarding the type of textile in which your furniture is upholstered, please consult the care tag near the bottom rear of the furniture, or contact Northridge Home Customer Support at 1-866-387-8065 or info@northridge-home.com

Removing Stains from Woven Fabrics

Step 1 - Vacuum your furniture

Use a vacuum cleaner to clean upholstered arms and sitting surfaces to remove all dirt and dust. Remember to be gentle as to not damage the textile. Some vacuums have attachments made specifically for cleaning furniture, so please consult the user manual of your vacuum before proceeding to clean.

Step 2 - Mix a cleaning solution of soap and water

Mix 1 teaspoon of liquid soap with warm water. Dampen the affected area with the mixture, making sure to not over saturate the area, only dampen.

Step 3 - Use a sponge to clean the affected area

Scrub gently in a circular motion. If your fabric is too delicate for a sponge, you can use a soft cloth or soft-bristle brush (such as a toothbrush). After the stain has been removed, use a rag dampened with clean water to remove cleaning solution. Let dry.

Removing Stains from Leather

Step 1 - Vacuum your furniture

Use vacuum cleaner to clean upholstered arms and sitting surfaces to remove all dirt and dust. Remember to be gentle as to not damage the textile. Some vacuums have attachments made specifically for cleaning furniture, so please consult the user manual of your vacuum before proceeding to clean.

Step 2 - Mix a cleaning solution depending on stain type

- General Cleaner for All Leather:
 - Mix equal parts vinegar and water



- Use a soft cloth to apply to the affected area
- Scrub in a circular motion to lift the stain
- Do not fully saturate the leather, dampen the affected area only
- Dark Stains:
 - Mix equal parts cream of tartar and lemon juice
 - Rub paste on stain and leave for 10 minutes
 - Apply another layer of the paste, rubbing to work the paste into the leather
 - Remove the paste with a damp sponge
- Water Stains:
 - Dampen the affected area again with water
 - Let the area air dry, do not dry with sun, light or heat
- Oil Stains
 - Sprinkle baking soda or cornstarch the affected area
 - Rub in the powder and let it sit for several hours (or overnight)
 - Wipe off the powder when it has absorbed the stain
- Ink Stain
 - Dip a cotton swab into rubbing alcohol
 - Gently blot the affected area
 - Dry the area using a blow dryer
 - If the stain persists, apply a thick coat of non-gel, non-oil cuticle remover
 - Leave the coating overnight, then wipe off with a damp cloth

Removing Stains from PU/Vinyl

Step 1 - Vacuum your furniture

Use vacuum cleaner to clean upholstered arms and sitting surfaces to remove all dirt and dust. Remember to be gentle as to not damage the textile. Some vacuums have attachments made specifically for cleaning furniture, so please consult the user manual of your vacuum before proceeding to clean.

Step 2 - Mix a cleaning solution of baking soda and water

Create a paste and apply to the affected area.

Step 3 - Use a sponge to clean the affected area

Scrub gently in a circular motion. After the stain has been removed, use a rag dampened with clean water to remove cleaning solution. Let dry.

*Alternatively, a mixture of warm water, vinegar and oil soap can be used to wipe away stains. Be sure to rinse the area with clean water after applying the mixture.



Procédure de nettoyage pour les tissus de Northridge Home

Les meubles recouverts de tissu sont souvent les plus aimés (et les plus utilisés!) dans la maison. Pas surprenant donc qu'ils soient souvent sales ou tachés, surtout lorsque les enfants ou les animaux se mettent de la partie! Vous trouverez plus bas quelques astuces pour éliminer les taches sur les meubles recouverts de tissu. Faites d'abord un essai sur une petite surface peu apparente (par exemple à l'arrière du meuble). Pour vous faciliter la tâche, agissez dès que vous voyez la tache. Bien sûr, nous vous recommandons toujours de consulter un professionnel pour de meilleurs résultats.

Si vous avez du mal à identifier le tissu recouvrant votre meuble, vérifiez l'étiquette d'entretien à l'arrière de celui-ci, vers le bas, ou contactez notre service à la clientèle au 1 866 387-8065 ou à info@northridge-home.com.

Nettoyer un tissu

Étape 1 : Nettoyer votre meuble à l'aide d'un aspirateur.

Utiliser l'aspirateur pour nettoyer l'assise et les appuie-bras afin d'éliminer toute poussière et toute saleté, en y allant doucement pour ne pas endommager le tissu. Certains aspirateurs sont munis d'accessoires destinés au nettoyage de meubles; consulter le manuel d'utilisation avant de commencer.

Étape 2 : Préparer une solution nettoyante à base d'eau et de savon.

Mélanger une cuillère à thé de savon liquide à de l'eau chaude. Humecter la section tachée, en faisant attention de ne pas trop imbiber le tissu.

Étape 3 : Nettoyer la section touchée avec une éponge.

Frotter doucement la surface touchée avec des mouvements circulaires. Si le tissu est trop délicat pour une éponge, utiliser un linge doux ou une brosse à poils doux (comme une brosse à dents). Après avoir éliminé la tache, utiliser un chiffon légèrement humide pour retirer tout résidu de savon. Laisser sécher.

Nettoyer du cuir

Étape 1 : Nettoyer votre meuble à l'aide d'un aspirateur.

Utiliser l'aspirateur pour nettoyer l'assise et les appuie-bras afin d'éliminer toute poussière et toute saleté, en y allant doucement pour ne pas endommager le tissu. Certains aspirateurs sont munis d'accessoires destinés au nettoyage de meubles; consulter le manuel d'utilisation avant de commencer.



Étape 2 : Préparer une solution nettoyante selon le type de tache.

- Nettoyant tout usage pour tout type de cuir :
 - Combiner des quantités égales de vinaigre et d'eau.
 - Appliquer le mélange à la section touchée avec un linge doux.
 - Frotter d'un mouvement circulaire pour éliminer la tache.
 - Ne pas imbiber le cuir; humecter seulement la section tachée.
- Taches foncées :
 - Combiner des quantités égales de crème de tartre et de jus de citron.
 - Frotter la pâte sur la tache et laisser reposer 10 minutes.
 - Ajouter une nouvelle couche de pâte, en frottant pour la faire pénétrer dans le cuir.
 - Essuyer la pâte à l'aide d'une éponge humide.
- Taches laissées par l'eau :
 - Humecter la section touchée avec de l'eau.
 - Laisser sécher à l'air ambiant, à l'abri de la lumière, du soleil et de la chaleur.
- Taches d'huile :
 - Saupoudrer la section touchée de bicarbonate de soude ou de fécule de maïs.
 - Frotter pour faire pénétrer la poudre, et laisser reposer pendant plusieurs heures (ou toute une nuit).
 - Essuyer la poudre lorsqu'elle a absorbé l'huile.
- Tache d'encre :
 - Tremper un coton-tige dans de l'alcool à friction.
 - Nettoyer la tache doucement.
 - Sécher la surface à l'aide d'un séchoir.
 - Si la tache persiste, appliquer une couche épaisse de crème-cuticules sans huile et sans gel.
 - Laisser reposer la crème pendant la nuit, puis essuyer à l'aide d'un linge humide.

Nettoyer du polyuréthane ou du vinyle

Étape 1 : Nettoyer votre meuble à l'aide d'un aspirateur.

Utiliser l'aspirateur pour nettoyer l'assise et les appuie-bras afin d'éliminer toute poussière et toute saleté, en y allant doucement pour ne pas endommager le tissu. Certains aspirateurs sont munis d'accessoires destinés au nettoyage de meubles; consulter le manuel d'utilisation avant de commencer.

Étape 2 : Préparer une solution nettoyante à base de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau.



Former une pâte et l'appliquer à la section touchée.

Étape 3 : Nettoyer la section touchée avec une éponge.

Frotter doucement avec des mouvements circulaires. Après avoir éliminé la tache, utiliser un chiffon légèrement humide pour retirer tout résidu de savon. Laisser sécher.

* Un mélange d'eau chaude, de vinaigre et de nettoyeur à l'huile pourrait également éliminer les taches. Dans ce cas, ne pas oublier de bien rincer à l'eau propre après application.



Procedimiento de Northridge Home para limpiar textiles

Los muebles tapizados suelen ser los que más disfrutamos y apreciamos en casa, y esto hace que los usemos de forma frecuente. Debido a este nivel de uso, suelen mancharse y ensuciarse, en especial cuando hay niños y mascotas en la casa. Los pasos mencionados abajo pueden ayudarle a eliminar las manchas de sus muebles tapizados. Le recomendamos que pruebe estos pasos en una zona pequeña y oculta (como la parte de atrás de un mueble) antes de aplicarlos en un lugar más grande y visible. Si actúa con rapidez tras descubrir una mancha, las probabilidades de eliminarla eficazmente serán mayores. Por supuesto, siempre recomendamos consultar con un profesional para obtener los mejores resultados.

Si tiene preguntas sobre el tipo de textil con el que su mueble está tapizado, consulte la etiqueta de instrucciones que se encuentra en la parte inferior trasera del mueble, o comuníquese con el Servicio de Atención al Cliente de Northridge Home llamando al 1-866-387-8065 o enviando un correo electrónico a info@northridge-home.com

Cómo quitar manchas en telas tejidas

Paso 1: aspirar los muebles

Use una aspiradora para limpiar los apoyabrazos tapizados y las superficies de los asientos para eliminar todo el polvo y la suciedad. Recuerde hacerlo con suavidad para no dañar la tela. Algunas aspiradoras tienen accesorios diseñados específicamente para limpiar muebles; consulte el manual de usuario de su aspiradora antes de limpiar.

Paso 2: preparar una solución limpiadora mezclando agua y jabón

Mezcle 1 cucharadita de jabón líquido con agua tibia. Solo humedezca la zona afectada con la mezcla, asegurándose de no empaparla.

Paso 3: usar una esponja para limpiar la zona afectada

Frote suavemente la zona con movimientos circulares. Si la tela es demasiado delicada para una esponja, puede usar un paño suave o un cepillo de cerdas suaves (como un cepillo de dientes). Después de que haya quitado la mancha, use un paño humedecido con agua limpia para quitar la solución limpiadora. Deje secar la zona.

Cómo quitar manchas en cuero

Paso 1: aspirar los muebles

Use una aspiradora para limpiar los apoyabrazos tapizados y las superficies de los asientos para eliminar todo el polvo y la suciedad. Recuerde hacerlo con suavidad para no dañar la tela. Algunas aspiradoras tienen accesorios diseñados específicamente para limpiar muebles; consulte el manual de usuario de su aspiradora antes de limpiar.



Paso 2: preparar una solución limpiadora dependiendo del tipo de mancha

- Limpiador general para todo tipo de cuero:
 - Mezcle partes iguales de agua y vinagre.
 - Use un paño suave para aplicar la mezcla en la zona afectada.
 - Frote con movimientos circulares para desprender la mancha.
 - No empape el cuero, solo humedezca la zona afectada.
- Manchas oscuras:
 - Mezcle partes iguales de cremor tártaro (bitartrato de potasio) y jugo de limón.
 - Frote la pasta sobre la mancha y déjela reposar durante 10 minutos.
 - Aplique otra capa de la pasta, frotándola para que penetre en el cuero.
 - Retire la pasta con una esponja húmeda.
- Manchas de agua:
 - Humedezca la zona afectada nuevamente con agua.
 - Deje secar la zona al aire; no la seque con sol, luz ni calor.
- Manchas de aceite
 - Espolvoree bicarbonato de sodio o almidón de maíz sobre la zona afectada.
 - Frote el polvo y déjelo reposar durante varias horas (o durante toda la noche).
 - Retire el polvo cuando haya absorbido la mancha.
- Manchas de tinta
 - Sumerja un hisopo o bastoncillo en alcohol para frotar.
 - Frote suavemente la zona afectada.
 - Seque la zona con un secador de pelo.
 - Si la mancha persiste, aplique una capa gruesa de removedor de cutículas sin gel ni aceite.
 - Deje la capa durante toda la noche; luego, límpiela con un paño húmedo.

Cómo quitar manchas en vinilo/poliuretano

Paso 1: aspirar los muebles

Use una aspiradora para limpiar los apoyabrazos tapizados y las superficies de los asientos para eliminar todo el polvo y la suciedad. Recuerde hacerlo con suavidad para no dañar la tela. Algunas aspiradoras tienen accesorios diseñados específicamente para limpiar muebles; consulte el manual de usuario de su aspiradora antes de limpiar.

Paso 2: preparar una solución limpiadora mezclando bicarbonato de sodio y agua

Forme una pasta y aplíquela en la zona afectada.



Paso 3: usar una esponja para limpiar la zona afectada

Frote suavemente la zona con movimientos circulares. Después de que haya quitado la mancha, use un paño humedecido con agua limpia para quitar la solución limpiadora. Deje secar la zona.

*Como alternativa, puede usarse una mezcla de agua tibia, vinagre y jabón de aceite para quitar manchas. Asegúrese de enjuagar la zona con agua limpia después de aplicar la mezcla.



Northridge Home textilrengöringsprocedur

Stoppade möbler är ofta bland de mest omtyckta och älskade möblerna i hemmet, vilket resulterar i frekvent användning. Denna frekventa användning resulterar ofta i fläckar, särskilt när barn och husdjur är närvarande. Nedan finner du steg som kan hjälpa dig att ta bort fläckar från stoppade möbler. Testa alltid de rekommenderade rengöringsstegen nedan på ett litet, dolt område (till exempel baksidan av biten) innan du applicerar på en större eller mer synlig plats. En snabb åtgärd när du upptäcker en fläck kommer att göra borttagningen lättare. Naturligtvis rekommenderar vi alltid att du konsulterar ett proffs för bästa resultat.

Om du har frågor angående vilken typ av textil som din möbel är klädd med, vänligen se skötsetiketten längst ned på möbelns baksida eller kontakta Northridge Home kundtjänst på 1-866-387-8065 eller info@northridge-home.com

Ta bort fläckar från vävda tyger Steg 1 - Dammsug möbeln.

Använd en dammsugare för att rengöra stoppade armstöd, ryggstöd och sittytor för att ta bort all smuts och damm. Tänk på att vara försiktig så att du inte skadar tyget. Vissa dammsugare har tillbehör som är gjorda speciellt för rengöring av möbler, så läs gärna användarmanualen för din dammsugare innan du fortsätter med rengöringen.

Steg 2 - Blanda en rengöringslösning av tvål och vatten.

Blanda 1 tesked flytande tvål med varmt vatten. Fukta det drabbade området med blandningen, se till att inte blöta området för mycket, utan bara fukta.

Steg 3 - Använd en svamp för att rengöra det smutsiga området.

Skrubba försiktigt i en cirkulär rörelse. Om ditt tyg är för ömtåligt för en svamp kan du använda en mjuk trasa eller en mjuk borste (till exempel en tandborste). Efter att fläcken har tagits bort, använd en trasa fuktad med rent vatten för att ta bort rengöringslösningen. Låt sedan torka.

Ta bort fläckar från skinn Steg 1 - Dammsug möbeln.

Använd en dammsugare för att rengöra stoppade armstöd, ryggstöd och sittytor för att ta bort all smuts och damm. Tänk på att vara försiktig så att du inte skadar skinnet. Vissa dammsugare har tillbehör som är gjorda speciellt för rengöring av möbler, så läs gärna användarmanualen för din dammsugare innan du fortsätter med rengöringen.

Steg 2 - Blanda en rengöringslösning beroende på typ av fläck.

- Allmänt rengöringsmedel för allt skinn:
 - Blanda lika delar vinäger och vatten.
 - Använd en mjuk trasa för att applicera på det drabbade området.
 - Skrubba i en cirkulär rörelse för att lyfta fläcken.
 - Blöt inte lädret helt, utan fukta endast det drabbade området.



- Mörka fläckar:
 - Blanda lika delar vinsten och citronsaft till en kräm.
 - Gnid in krämen på fläcken och vänta 10 minuter.
 - Applicera ytterligare ett lager av krämen och gnugga in krämen i skinnet.
 - Ta bort krämen med en fuktig svamp.
- Vattenfläckar:
 - Fukta åter den drabbade ytan med vatten.
 - Låt ytan lufttorka, torka inte med sol, ljus eller värme.
- Oljefläckar
 - Strö bakpulver eller majsstärkelse över det drabbade området.
 - Gnid in pulvret och låt det sitta i flera timmar (eller över natten).
 - Torka bort pulvret när det har absorberat fläcken.
- Bläckfläck
 - Doppa en bomullstuss i rengöringssprit.
 - Badda försiktigt det drabbade området.
 - Torka området med en hårtork.
 - Om fläcken kvarstår, applicera ett tjockt lager av nagelbandsremover utan gel och olja.
 - Lämna över natten och torka sedan av med en fuktig trasa.

Ta bort fläckar från konstläder (PU)/vinyl

Steg 1 - Dammsug möbeln.

Använd en dammsugare för att rengöra stoppade armstöd, ryggstöd och sittytor för att ta bort all smuts och damm. Tänk på att vara försiktig så att du inte skadar ytorna. Vissa dammsugare har tillbehör som är gjorda speciellt för rengöring av möbler, så läs gärna användarmanualen för din dammsugare innan du fortsätter med rengöringen.

Steg 2 - Blanda en rengöringslösning av bakpulver och vatten.

Forma det till en kräm och applicera på det drabbade området.

Steg 3 - Använd en svamp för att rengöra det drabbade området.

Skrubba försiktigt med en cirkulär rörelse. Efter att fläcken har tagits bort, använd en trasa fuktad med rent vatten för att ta bort rengöringslösningen. Låt det torka.

* Alternativt kan en blandning av varmt vatten, vinäger och oljetvål användas för att torka bort fläckar. Var noga med att skölja området med rent vatten efter applicering av blandningen.

